
 

 

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT  
Golf Girls 2016-2017 

Chairperson:   Rick Wargala 
November 2016 

 

 
Committee members (voting*)   
The sport of Girls Golf is federated (approved by the Athletic Council in September 2006). The Girls Golf 
Committee consists of one representative from each participating school. Each has one vote: 
Chairperson Rick Wargala*  
 
John Kudla .............. City Honors School ............................. 574-5884 ............................. jkudla@buffaloschools.org 
Kori Grasha ............. Clarence HS ........................................ 912-5884 ....................... kgrasha@clarenceschools.org  
Bob McDonald  ....... Dunkirk HS .......................................... 366-9300 ..................... bobmcdonald007@hotmail.com  
Rick Wargala .......... Depew HS .............................. (x4137) 686-5065 .......................... rwargala@depew.wnyric.org 
James Hoagland ..... East Aurora HS ............................................ TBA ................ jhoagland@eastauroraschools.org 
Alex Conti  .............. Fredonia HS ........................................ 679-1581 .................................. aconti@fcsd.wnyric.org 
Richard Leggio ........ Hutch Tech .......................................... 207-2151 ............................ rleggio@buffaloschools.org 
Joe Salvaggio ......... Jamestown HS .................................... 489-1348 .. joseph.m.salvaggio@jamestown.wnyric.org 
Pat Smith ................ Lancaster HS ...................................... 686-3255 ......................... psmith@lancaster.wnyric.org 
PJ Bell ..................... Medina ................................................ 361-7577 ..................................... pbell@medinacsd.org 
TBA  ........................ Olean ............................................................ TBA ................................................................. TBA 
David Kelly  ............. Olmsted ............................................... 579-3608 ........................... dpkelly@buffaloschools.org 
Maura Birdd  ........... Pioneer ................................................ 913-2994 ................................. mbirdd@pioneercsd.org 
TBA ......................... Southwestern HS ......................................... TBA ................................................................. TBA 
Peter Hudecki ......... South Park .......................................... 983-0031 ........................ phudecki@buffaloschools.org 
Mike Tojek .............. Sweet Home HS .................................. 250-1200 ................................... tojekmike@yahoo.com 
Alyssa Klenk ........... Williamsville East ................................ 983-0230 .......................... Aklenk@williamsvillek12.org  
Patty Jordan ............ Williamsville North ............................... 626-8500 .......................... greensaregreat@yahoo.com 
Steve Delisanti ........ Williamsville South .............................. 626-8200 ......................................... soniadeli@aol.com 
 
Committee meeting date(s):  
 
Post Season Information  
GIRLS GOLF Chairperson: Rick Wargala (C) 716-515-5142     
State Qualifier: Wed. May 17, 2017  Tan Tara Country Club  9:00 am  
States:  June 2,3,4 Bethpage State Park (Yellow Course) 

 
Number of Schools Participating/ Sectional Alignments:   
19 schools.  No sectional alignment due to the limited number of schools participating.  
FALL: City Honors, Clarence, Depew, East Aurora, Hutch-Tech, Lancaster, Medina, Olmsted, Pioneer, 

South Park, Sweet Home, Williamsville East, Williamsville North, Williamsville South 
SPRING:  Dunkirk, Fredonia, Jamestown, Olean, Southwestern combined with Cattaraugus Little Valley 
 
Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season:   
 
Rule Changes for 2016-17:  
 
Other Pertinent Data:   

Respectfully submitted, October 28, 2016 
Rick Wargala, Section VI Girls Golf Chairman 
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